## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM599978

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silicon Valley Bank		09/28/2020	National Banking Association:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Cresan Management, LLC		
Street Address:	30 Mansell Court		
Internal Address:	Ste 220		
City:	Roswell		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30076		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5399336	MDL AUTOMATION
Registration Number:	5203164	MDL BLOODHOUND
Registration Number:	5030717	DISPATCH MASTER
Registration Number:	4558728	SERVICE DRIVE CONCIERGE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

7704347376 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7704346868

Email: screasman@taylorenglish.com

Scott Creasman **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 1600 Parkwood Circle

Address Line 2: Ste 200

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30339

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	W. Scott Creasman
SIGNATURE:	/W. Scott Creasman/
DATE SIGNED:	09/28/2020

**Total Attachments: 4** 

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 007063 FRAME: 0852 source=IP Security Interest Release SVB Cresan Executed#page1.tif
source=IP Security Interest Release SVB Cresan Executed#page2.tif
source=IP Security Interest Release SVB Cresan Executed#page3.tif
source=IP Security Interest Release SVB Cresan Executed#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007063 FRAME: 0853

#### RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY INTEREST (the "Release") is made as of September 28, 2020 (the "Effective Date"), by Silicon Valley Bank ("Secured Party") in favor of Cresan Management, LLC ("Cresan"):

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, as collateral security for, and to secure the full performance of the obligations of Cresan to the Secured Party under that certain Loan and Security Agreement dated as of April 6, 2011 between Cresan and Secured Party (the "Loan Agreement"), Cresan granted a security interest in all of Cresan's right, title, and interest in, to, and under its intellectual property, including the trademarks and patents described more fully on the attached schedules (the "Intellectual Property") pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of April 6, 2011 (the "Security Agreement");

**WHEREAS**, the Security Agreement was (1) recorded on February 27, 2018 at the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") trademark assignments division at Reel/Frame 6280/0690 and (2) recorded on April 12, 2011 at the USPTO patent assignments division at Reel/Frame 026111/0989; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party has agreed to release the obligations set forth in the Security Agreement, cancel the Security Agreement, and release all security interests granted to the Secured Party in the Intellectual Property.

**NOW THEREFORE**, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged:

Secured Party, as of the Effective Date, hereby cancels and releases all rights and security interests granted in the Intellectual Property, including, but not limited to, all rights and interests provided by the Security Agreement, and further specifically hereby releases and cancels all rights and security interests in any property or rights defined as the "Collateral" in the Security Agreement.

Secured Party, as of the Effective Date, does hereby release Cresan, its successors and assigns, all their rights, titles, interests, claims, or demands in and to the Intellectual Property and Collateral.

Secured Party acknowledges that Cresan, at Cresan's sole discretion, may file this Release as necessary to extinguish any rights provided by the Security Agreement, including, but not limited to, at the USPTO.

Secured Party hereby agrees to execute, any documents, including those to be filed with the USPTO, by which the Secured Party may be removed from any and all claims of ownership or interest in, title to, or any rights whatsoever in, to or over the Intellectual Property and Collateral.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007063 FRAME: 0854

# **SECURED PARTY**

SILICON VALLEY BANK

Shane Ballew [print name]

Vice President [print title]

# SCHEDULE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

# A. <u>TRADEMARKS</u>

- 1. MDL AUTOMATION U.S. Reg. No. 5,399,336
- 2. MDL BLOODHOUND U.S. Reg. No. 5,203,164
- 3. DISPATCH MASTER U.S. Reg. No. 5,030,717
- 4. SERVICE DRIVE CONCIERGE U.S. Reg. No. 4,558,728

#### В. **U.S. PATENTS and PATENT APPLICATIONS**

1. AUTOMATED SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR NOTIFYING A SERVICE PROVIDER OF THE ARRIVAL OF A VEHICLE

## **Registration/Application Numbers:**

US20100082569 (04/01/2010) 12/566,474 (09/24/2009)

2. TRACKING AUTOMOTIVE VEHICLES IN A DEALER LOT

## **Registration/Application Numbers:**

US20080231446 (09/25/2008) 11/688,940 (03/21/2007)

S-2

**TRADEMARK** SVB Confidential **REEL: 007063 FRAME: 0857** 

**RECORDED: 09/28/2020**